## 7834398

# CH \$40.00

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		12/23/2010	Banking Association: TEXAS

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RIVERMINE SOFTWARE, INC.
Street Address:	3975 Fair Ridge Drive, Suite 350
City:	Fairfax
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22033
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78343986	RIVERMINE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)638-5130

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-638-6730

Email: susan.reynholds@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1: 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100
Address Line 2: Attention: Susan Reynholds
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	329034-460
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Troy Zander
Signature:	/s/ Troy Zander
Date:	12/30/2010

900180132 REEL: 004445 FRAME: 0009

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 2 source=IPSA#page1.tif source=IPSA#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004445 FRAME: 0010

## REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is executed as of December <u>23</u>, 2010 by COMERICA BANK ("Assignor") for the benefit of RIVERMINE SOFTWARE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

## **RECITALS**

- A. WHEREAS, Assignee assigned certain interests in the intellectual property described on Exhibit A (the "IP") to the Assignor under a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 23, 2010, recorded with the U.S. Copyright Office and U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and
- B. WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to release and reassign all interest that the Assignor may have in the IP.

## **AGREEMENT**

Now, therefore, the Assignor agrees that it releases its security interest in the IP and reassigns to Assignee, without warranty or recourse, all interest of the Assignor in the IP.

ASSIGNOR:

Address of ASSIGNOR: COMERICA BANK

39200 Six Mile Road, M/C 7578 Livonia, MI 48152

,

-1-

John A. Malme

## EXHIBIT A

## Copyrights

Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
Financial management	TXu001183715	6/8/04
Rivermine software	TXu001215716	7/27/04
Rivermine software administration tools	TXu001204656	7/8/04
Rivermine Software circuit management	TXu001183186	7/8/04
Rivermine Software equipment management user's manual	TXu001183389	7/8/04
Rivermine Software—logo	VAu000641340	8/27/04
Project management user's manual	TXu001195908	8/27/04
Rivermine Software reporting user manual: version 1.0	TXu001202620	7/27/04
Rivermine Software service order management user's manual	TXu001185607	7/8/04
Rivermine Software ticket management user's manual	TXu001188362	7/8/04
TX-LOTS-bill processing method : version 1.0	TXu001168132	6/11/03

## **Trademarks**

<u>Description</u>	<u>Serial/Registration</u> <u>No.</u>	File Date
RIVERMINE	78343986	12/21/03

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 004445 FRAME: 0012